503529626 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3576252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANXESS INC.	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANDONG YUHUANG CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	WUSHENG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AREA	
Internal Address:	DONGMING COUNTY	
City:	SHANDONG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7897695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (270)477-9249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087778873

Email: uspatents@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: JUNE SUN

Address Line 1: 21701 STEVENS CREEK BLVD. #284
Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUNE SUN
SIGNATURE:	/june sun/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=7897695#page1.tif

PATENT 503529626 REEL: 036898 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, LANXESS INC., having a principal place of business at 1265 VIDAL STREET, SOUTHSARNIA, PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, N7T 7M2, CANADA, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", is the owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the full and exclusive right, including all causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to US Patent No. 7,897,695, antitled "Hydrogenation of diene-based polymers" (hereinafter as "Patent" or "said Patent"):

WHEREAS, Shandong Yuhuang Chemical Co., Ltd., a corporation in People's Republic of China, having a principal place of business at Wusheng economic development area, Dongming county, Shandong province. People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring a complete interest in the entire right and little, including all causes of actions, remedies and other enforcement rights related to said Patent, including any and all letters patents resulting from said Patent and any divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations and re-essues thereof, and all non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof.

NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, said assignor's one hundred percent (100%) of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to, including all causes of actions, remedies and other enforcement rights related to said Patent, and in and to all inventions described or claimed in said Patent, and in and to any and all letters patents, divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, thereof and any and all non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof, including any and all reissues thereof, said assignes, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said Patent and said inventions and any and all letters patents, divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations, thereof and any and all non-U.S. patents, patent applications. and counterparts thereof, including any and all reissues thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages, in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or the asserting of said Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations, thereof and any and all non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof, including any and all reissues thereof.

Assignor:

RECORDED: 10/20/2015

Executed this C day of 3/20 2015

Title: President and Site Manager LANXESS INC.

Assignee:

Executed this 12 glay of 10/20, 2015

Signature:

Name: WANG Jinshi

Title: President

Shandong Yuhuang Chemical Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 036898 FRAME: 0432